of the Project "Support to the Readiness for the GCF of the Multi-Country Program of the 
African Union Commission to Accelerate the Water Investment Program (AU AIP 
Multicountry GCF Readiness Project)". The project is financed by the Green Climate Fund 
(GCF) for a total amount of Six Million One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Fifty Three 
(6,164,053) US Dollars for each country. It is implemented by the African Union 
Commission through the Global Water Partnership (GWP) in Southern Africa (GWPSA) 
and the GWP Coordination Unit in Africa (UC-GWP Africa). 

The overall objective of the project is to strengthen the capacities of participating